
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 214-1219

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:9/2/2014 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:3/21/2017 3/21/2017

Title: Community Development Agency, Transportation Division, recommending the Board approve and
authorize the Chair to sign the First Amendment to Agreement for Services 271-S1511 with Frank's
Body Shop, Inc., increasing the not-to-exceed compensation by $50,000 for a new not-to-exceed
amount of $200,000 to provide on-call equipment, truck, and automobile body work, and painting
services.

FUNDING:  Fleet Operations Internal Service Fund. (100% - Local)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - Draft Contract Routing Sheet 03-21-17, 2. 2B- Amend I to 271-S1511 03-21-17, 3. Executed
Agreement Frank's 3-21-17, 4. A - Evaluation 9-23-14, 5. Executed Agmt. Franks Body Shop 9-23-14,
6. Executed Agmt. Hangtown Body Shop 9-23-14

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors3/21/2017 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors9/23/2014 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

